# Unofficial Copy SB0706/182511/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 706

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "<u>altering the salary of the State's Attorney for Dorchester County;</u>"; in lines 10 and 11, strike "<u>State's Attorney for Dorchester County or the incumbent</u>"; in line 12, strike "<u>Attorneys for Dorchester and Talbot</u>"; in line 13, strike "<u>Counties</u>" and substitute "<u>Attorney for Talbot County and the duties of the State's Attorney for Dorchester County</u>"; and in line 16, strike "40(j)(1) and (2) and (u)(1)" and substitute "40(j)(2) and (u)(1)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 3 down through "Maryland." in line 4; in lines 19 and 20, strike "State's Attorney for Dorchester County or the"; and in lines 21 and 22, strike "State's Attorney for Dorchester County and the".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 9, strike "90" and substitute "80".